

## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2
----------------------	------------	--------------	----

John Lewis Stock Number	78028102
Name	Easter Ice your own Gingerbread Bunnies
Ingredients	<p>Gingerbread Biscuits Ingredients: Wheat flour (<b>Wheat</b> flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil &amp; Rapeseed), Partially Inverted Refiner's Syrup, Ginger, Spices, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate), <b>Soya</b> Flour.</p> <p>White Icing Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Rapeseed Oil, Potato Starch, Rice Starch, Maltodextrin, Emulsifiers (Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Colour (Titanium Dioxide), Flavouring, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Stabiliser (Pectins)</p> <p>Black Icing Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Rapeseed Oil, Spirulina Concentrate, Safflower Concentrate, Rice Starch, Emulsifiers (Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Flavouring, Hibiscus Concentrate, Carrot Concentrate, Maltodextrin, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid).</p> <p>Yellow Icing Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Rapeseed Oil, Rice Starch, Maltodextrin, Emulsifiers (Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Flavouring, Colour (Curcumin), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Stabiliser (Pectins)</p> <p>Red Icing Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Colours (Beetroot Red, Paprika Extract), Rice Starch, Emulsifiers (Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Flavouring, Maltodextrin, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid).</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	

May contain statements	May also contains Nuts and peanuts
Net Quantity	Gingerbread 150g, Icing 4 x 19g e
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight. Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 4 weeks.
Manufacturer's name and address	Sherriffs Foods, Great Bowden Road, Market Harborough, LE16 7DE
Instructions for use	Adult Supervision required .Not suitable for children under 3 years
<b>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</b>	Per 100g decorated cookie
Energy (kJ/kcal)	1647/ 416
Fat	10.8
Of which saturated	3.3
Carbohydrate	76.8
Of which sugars	48.4
Fibre	1.7
Protein	3.7
Salt	0.26
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	YES
Suitable for vegans	NO
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	NO
Free from alcohol	YES
Free from artificial flavours	YES
Free from artificial colours	YES